

Corp. Off.: 502, Kanakia Atrium - 2,
Next to Courtyard Marriott Hotel,
Andheri Kurla Road, Andheri (East),
Mumbai - 400 093 (India)
Ph.: + 91 22 61933100 Fax : +91 22 61933114

15th February, 2020

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

Stock Symbol-533543
Through : BSE Listing Centre

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code- BROOKS
Through : NEAPS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financials in Newspaper

With reference to above, please note that the Unaudited Financial Results for the 3rd quarter ended 31st December, 2020 of our Company has been published on 15th February, 2020 in Financial Express in English language in all edition and Jansatta, Chandigarh edition in Hindi Language.

Enclosed herewith please find copy of the news papers cuttings.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For **BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED**


(Jyoti Sancheti)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
Membership No. F9639



(https://epaper.jansatta.com/)

BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED
 Regd. Off.: Village Kishanpura, Nalgandh Road, Dist. Solan, Baddi (HP)-174101
 CIN No.: L24220HP2002PLC060267
 Telephone No :-01 1795 236939
 E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net, Website: www.brookslabs.net

Extracts of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2019 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2019 (Revised)	31.08.2019 (Revised)	31.12.2019 (Revised)	31.12.2019 (Revised)	
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,965.77	1,421.80	5,303.17	5,156.83	4,829.91
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period from ordinary activities (before tax, Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(326.81)	(424.72)	(204.58)	(1,003.23)	(1,254.93)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(206.81)	(455.73)	(204.58)	(1,009.23)	(1,494.78)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(180.86)	(187.70)	(214.00)	(841.77)	(786.37)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit or loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(181.23)	(185.01)	(214.40)	(842.11)	(785.40)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹5.70/- per share)	1,703.84	1,703.84	1,678.64	1,703.84	1,678.64
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8	Dividend per share (of Rs. 15/- each) (not annualized)	(1.87)	(1.87)	(1.23)	(1.87)	(1.87)
9	(a) Basic	(1.87)	(1.87)	(1.23)	(1.87)	(1.87)
	(b) Diluted	(1.87)	(1.87)	(1.23)	(1.87)	(1.87)

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended). The full format of unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December, 2019 is available on www.brookslabs.net.

2. The above unaudited financial results of the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 18th February, 2020. For and on behalf of the Board
Rajesh Malhotra
 Managing Director
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 16th February, 2020

HIM TELEFORGE LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Gujarat Automotive Gears Limited)
 CIN: L24220GJ2002PLC068864
 Registered Office : V/8 Solan Road, Baddi - 173205, Distt. Solan (HP)
 Telephone No.-091179016568 Fax No.-0911791054587
 Email: gpat@gearsgroup.com, info@gearsgroup.com

EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31.12.2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Nine Months ended on		Year ended on
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2019	31.12.2019	
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,079.71	1,079.71	3,129.54	3,129.54	2,779.26
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	64.30	188.21	33.13	475.10	1,011.30
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	64.30	188.21	33.13	475.10	1,011.30
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	32.73	191.64	32.98	508.47	1,038.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	32.99	191.62	32.98	508.46	1,038.20
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	1,079.71	1,079.71	1,079.71	1,079.71	1,079.71
7	Reserve including Retention Reserve (as per audited financials)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Dividend per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	0.73	1.88	1.21	4.38	16.76
9	(a) Basic	0.73	1.88	1.21	4.38	16.76
	(b) Diluted	0.73	1.88	1.21	4.38	16.76

Notes: 1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 18th February, 2020 and have been submitted to listed bodies for the Regulatory Authorities. These Financial Results are for the quarter ending on 31st December, 2019. The company is engaged in a single business activity "Manufacturing of Auto Components". (2) The Company has adopted the AS-19 "Derivative Financial Instruments" effective from April 1, 2019, applicable for contracts for Loans existing on April 1, 2019. However, the effect of adoption of Ind AS 19 using the Right of Offset (ROO) asset and the lease liability on the remaining lease period & payments discounting using the incremental borrowing rate, is not material and hence no effect is given in the financial results. (3) Corresponding figures of the previous quarter have been re-presented and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.

For Him Teleforge Limited
 (Formerly known as Gujarat Automotive Gears Limited),
 Sd/-
Rajiv Aggarwal
 Jt. Managing Director
 PLACE: Baddi
 DATE: 14.02.2020

WINSOME YARNS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: SCO # 191-192, Sector 34-A, Chandigarh - 160022
 CIN : L17115CH1990PLC010566, Email :- cs@winsomegroup.com,
 Website :- www.winsomegroup.com, Phone No.91-172-4613000, Fax No.91-172-4614000

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Nine Months Ended on 31st December 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Unaudited		Audited		Comprehensively Audited	
	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2019	30.09.2019
1. Total income from operations (net)	2879	2894	8473	8752	20253	20041
2. Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(756)	(806)	(2,086)	(1,500)	(2,486)	(1,485)
3. Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(1,133)	(893)	(3,173)	(1,998)	(3,194)	(3,969)
4. Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	(1,133)	(893)	(3,173)	(1,998)	(3,194)	(3,969)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,133)	(893)	(3,173)	(1,998)	(3,194)	(3,969)
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	2,879	2,879	2,879	2,879	2,879	2,879
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. Dividend per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	(1.80)	(1.78)	(1.78)	(1.78)	(1.78)	(1.78)
9. (a) Basic	(1.80)	(1.78)	(1.78)	(1.78)	(1.78)	(1.78)
	(1.80)	(1.78)	(1.78)	(1.78)	(1.78)	(1.78)

Notes: (1) The Company has adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2017, as notified under the Companies Act 2013, and pursuant to section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The financial statements prepared in accordance with the accounting standards prescribed thereunder shall be prepared in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS as notified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and the disclosure information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall be given in accordance with the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and nine months ended on 31.12.2019 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the website of the Company: www.winsomegroup.com and the company website: www.winsomegroup.com.

For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
Chandigarh
 Date : 13.02.2020

हिमाचल रेललाइन कार्य शीघ्र होगा पूरा: अनुराग

का. 100 करोड़ अतिरिक्त धन का प्रस्ताव
 100 करोड़ अतिरिक्त धन का प्रस्ताव देकर कार्य शीघ्र होगा पूरा: अनुराग
 अनुराग ने कहा कि 100 करोड़ अतिरिक्त धन का प्रस्ताव देकर कार्य शीघ्र होगा पूरा: अनुराग
 अनुराग ने कहा कि 100 करोड़ अतिरिक्त धन का प्रस्ताव देकर कार्य शीघ्र होगा पूरा: अनुराग

WINDSON INVEST LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 2, Subhash Road, Phase-1, Chandigarh
 CIN: L24220CH2002PLC060267

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31.12.2019 (₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,250	1,250	3,750	3,750	3,750
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(200)	(200)	(600)	(600)	(600)
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(200)	(200)	(600)	(600)	(600)
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(200)	(200)	(600)	(600)	(600)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(200)	(200)	(600)	(600)	(600)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	1,250	1,250	1,250	1,250	1,250
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8	Dividend per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25
9	(a) Basic	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25
	(b) Diluted	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019, filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019, is available on the website of the Company: www.windsoninvest.com and the company website: www.windsoninvest.com.

2. The above unaudited financial results of the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 18th February, 2020. For and on behalf of the Board
Pardeep Singh
 Managing Director
 Place: Chandigarh
 Date: 14.02.2020

विनसोन इन्वेस्ट लिमिटेड
 Regd. Office : 2, Subhash Road, Phase-1, Chandigarh
 CIN: L24220CH2002PLC060267

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	
1. Total income from operations (net)	1,250	1,250	3,750	3,750	3,750
2. Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(200)	(200)	(600)	(600)	(600)
3. Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(200)	(200)	(600)	(600)	(600)
4. Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)	(200)	(200)	(600)	(600)	(600)
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(200)	(200)	(600)	(600)	(600)
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	1,250	1,250	1,250	1,250	1,250
7. Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
8. Dividend per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25
9. (a) Basic	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25
	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25	1.25

Notes: 1. The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 18th February, 2020 and have been submitted to listed bodies for the Regulatory Authorities. These Financial Results are for the quarter ending on 31st December, 2019. The company is engaged in a single business activity "Manufacturing of Auto Components". (2) The Company has adopted the AS-19 "Derivative Financial Instruments" effective from April 1, 2019, applicable for contracts for Loans existing on April 1, 2019. However, the effect of adoption of Ind AS 19 using the Right of Offset (ROO) asset and the lease liability on the remaining lease period & payments discounting using the incremental borrowing rate, is not material and hence no effect is given in the financial results. (3) Corresponding figures of the previous quarter have been re-presented and reclassified to make them comparable wherever necessary.

For Windson Invest Limited
 (Formerly known as Gujarat Automotive Gears Limited),
 Sd/-
Rajiv Aggarwal
 Jt. Managing Director
 PLACE: Chandigarh
 DATE: 14.02.2020

INDIAN SUCROSE LIMITED
 Formerly Oswal Sugars Limited
 Registered Office: G-7, Block, Main Road, 192111, Distt. Ludhiana (Punjab) India
 Phone: +91-1823-600112, Fax: +91-1823-244332
 CIN: L15229PB1990PLC018902
 Web: www.indiansucrose.com, www.indiansucroseltd.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31st DECEMBER, 2019 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	31.12.2019	30.09.2019	
1. Total income from operations	189.83	141.95	582.6	572.43	563.8
2. Net Profit / Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	7.22	5.62	(4.15)	(7.79)	2.34
3. Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	7.22	5.62	(4.15)	(7.79)	2.34
4. Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	4.48	3.14	(7.79)	(2.28)	1.11
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4.48	3.14	(7.79)	(2.28)	1.11
6. Equity Share Capital	(5.42)	(5.42)	(5.42)	(5.42)	(5.42)
7. Reserve including Retention Reserve (as per audited financials)	-	-	-	-	-
8. Dividend per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized)	2.88	2.88	2.88	2.88	2.88
9. (a) Basic	2.88	2.88	2.88	2.88	2.88
	2.88	2.88	2.88	2.88	2.88

Notes: 1. The above Unaudited Standalone Financial Results are prepared by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 14th February, 2020. Audit Report, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, is set out in the separate report of the Audit Committee. 2. The above is an extract of the standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2019, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.indiansucrose.com and the company website: www.indiansucroseltd.com.

By order of the Board
 For Indian Sugars Limited
 Sd/-
Pradeep Kumar
 Managing Director
 CIN: L15229PB
 Place: Ludhiana
 Date: 14.02.2020

